Accounting and Financial Reporting by Employers for Postemployment Benefits Other
Than Pensions, as amended, and No. 57, OPEB Measurements by Agent Employers
and Agent Multiple-Employer Plans, and provides guidance on reporting by
governments that provide OPEB to their employees and for governments that finance
OPEB for employees of other governments.  The implementation of this statement had
a material effect on the accompanying financial statements resulting in the
restatement of the University’s fiscal year 2017 financial statements to reflect the
reporting of net OPEB obligation, deferred inflows of resources and deferred outflows
of resources for its OPEB program and the recognition of OPEB expense in accordance
with the provisions of GASB Statement No. 75.  The implementation of GASB
Statement No. 75 results in UOG reporting deferred outflows of resources of
$3,916,219 and a net OPEB obligation of $109,724,874 as of October 1, 2016. UOG’s
net position as of October 1, 2016 and UOG’s statement of revenues, expenses, and
changes in net position for the year ended September 30, 2017 have been restated to
reflect the required adjustments as follows:

 As Previously
 Reported Adjustment As Restated

As of October 1, 2016:
   Net position $  25,555,117  $ (105,808,655) $ (80,253,538)
For the year ended September 30, 2017:
   Change in net position $  (3,441,446) $  ( 10,938,211) $ (14,379,657)
As of September 30, 2017:
   Deferred outflows from OPEB $   - $   13,613,303 $   13,613,303
   Net OPEB liability $   - $ (130,132,437)   $(130,132,437)
   Deferred inflows from OPEB $   - $   (227,732) $   (227,732)
   Net position $   22,113,671 $ (116,746,866) $ (94,633,195)

• GASB Statement No. 81, Irrevocable Split-Interest Agreements, which improves

accounting and financial reporting for irrevocable split-interest agreements by
providing recognition and measurement guidance for situations in which a government
is a beneficiary of the agreement.

• GASB Statement No. 85, Omnibus 2017, which address practice issues that have been

identified during implementation and application of certain GASB Statements including
issues related to blending component units, goodwill, fair value measurement and
application, and postemployment benefits (pensions and other postemployment